Effective 11/84



A

H

e,

BOSTON

WHALER

NN

Det.| Part Number [Qty Description
1 | 12159903 1 Light, Stern &=
2 12137900 1 Harness, Light Switch
3 12008300 1 Block, Terminal
4 82183200 2 Screw, #8x1"
5 12557300 1 Cover, Terminal Block
6 82557500 Screw, #8x1-1/4"
7 12081200 i Terminal, Wire
8 22009800 12 | Screw, #8x5/8"
9 12120800 3] Clamp
10 { 12007900 1| Base, Lower Support
- 11 12007904 1 | Base, Upper Suppori o
12 | 82009900 58 | Screw, #10x1"
13 | 12007907 11| connector **
14 | 62295400 1| Cover, Sump
15 62255400 1| Cover, Bow Locker
16 | 82104900 8| Screw, #10x3/4"
17 12140500 1 pr,| Hinges, Strap
18 | 72019304 2 | Hot Dog
19 72011000 2| Tee, Rail
20 82020700 34 Screw, #10x1/2"
21 72010800 12 | Support, Stanchion Long
22 72260402 2 | Stanchion, Bow, Port
23 | 72010700 13 | Base, Rail
24 | 12001600 1| Stud, 3/8"x3-7/32"
25 12001700 2 | Pin, Horman
26 82322000 3 Screw, #4-40x3/4"
27 W@#%O 1 | Light, Bow
28 12322200 1 Chock, Bow
29 43001100 1 Cord, Zip {2 strand), 21'
30 | 820103¢0 2 | Screw, #5/16-18x3"
31 72260401 1 Stanchion, Bow, Forward
32 72019301 1| Section, Rail, Bow
(includes (1) Rail Tee
#72011000}
33 72260403 1| Stanchion, Bow, Starboard
34 72019800 2 Fitting, Thru-Huil
35 12017800 3 Rut, Eye
36 12255003 1 Stud, 7-5/8"
37 12025200 1} Seal, Bow Eye
38 12255000 3 Head, Bow and Ski Eye
39 12008900 8 | 0-Ring, NMeoprene
40 12160800 1 | Vent, Stainless Steel
41 12012900 1 Tube, Drain, 4-7/8"

Det.| Part Number |Qty. Description
42 | 72011202 4 | stanchion

43 | 72011203 1| Rail, Starboard {includes

(2) Rail Tees #72011000)

44 | 12008800 2 | Mat, Gas Can

45 | 12079400 1| Strap, Eve, Flat

46 12308300 1 set| Decal, B.W. Logo &%’“
47 123300090 1 set| Decal, Montauk

48 | 12018100 2 | Plug, Drain

49 | 12012800 1| Tube, Drain, 14"

50 | 12001900 2 | Tube, Drain, 2-5/8"

51 | 12255002 2} Stud, 4"

52 | 82002800 2 | Washer, Finish, 10
53 | 12656200 2 | Anchor, Screw, #10

54 | 12082000 1| Vinyl, Rigid White, 37'
55 | 12130700 1 | vinyl, Flex White, 37°
56 | 82136100 86 | Rivet, Pop, 3/16x5/8"
57 | 12082300 1 | vinyl, Flex Black, 37
58 12216600 1 . Pipe, Hawse

59 72011201 1 j Rail, Port (includes (2)

“Rail Tees #72011000)

60 | 82091700 8 j:rasher, Flat

61 | 82033700 8 ,"Rivet, Pop, 3/16x1/2"
62 | 72260404 2 | ®ail, Baw, Side Section
63 82008200 4 Screw, #10x1"




L

24

})e OO0 0D LY
J§~125p ~0D bish

35 36 37 38

ROTATED 90°

Effective 11/84

g
i o



wHALer

v Det.| Part Number |Qty. Description Det.| Part Number |Qty. Description
1 82145200 13 Screw, #6-32x1-1/4" 41 62141200 1 Shelf, Console
{includes covering)
2 62272800 1 Boor, Verticle
42 62272501 1 Gutter, Door, Horizontal
3 12290700 1 pr.| Lock, Door, Console
¥ 43 62272900 1 Door, Horizontal
4 12167000 2 pr.| Hinge, Semi-Goncealed
44 12083800 1 Wheel, Steering, Stainless
5 82183200 8 Screw, #8x1" Steet
(to order packaged Stainless
6 62272801 1 Gutter, Coor, Verticle Wheel Assembly use order
Number #15061200)
7 12290800 2 Washer, Anchor, Door Lock
45 12349100 1 Helm, Steering, Single Cable
8 12517600 2 Ltatch, Door, Brass
: {includes attaching hardware) 46 12217500 1 Label, Harning, Pull Steering
9 | 82145300 13 | Lecknut, Nylon, #6-32 '_' 47 12348900 1 Bezel, %0
10 | 82061500 13 Washer, Flat, #6 48 82092760 8 Screw, #6x1/2"
? 11 72082700 2 Support, Stanchion, Closed End 49 12344000 1 Panel, Instrument
12 | 82114300 18 | Stopnut, #10-24 50 | 12546500 1 | Panel, Switch J
13 82091700 1] Washer, 1"
i 72082703 2 Support, Stanchion, Upper
15 | 82019801 i0 Screw, #10-24x1"
i6 72266401 1 Rail, Console
{inctudes {1) Large Rail
Tee #72040507)
17 82020700 10 Screw, #10-24x1/2"
18 | 72146202 1 Stanchion, Forward
19 72040506 1 Base, Stanchion, Forward
20 | 82138500 7 | wert mut e
_/'
21 | 12139300 7 Bushing, Nylon pamphlets
) 22 | 12266000 1 | Windshield, Console —
23 | 82035200 17 Washer, Flat, I* 12316100 Boat Pamphlet (,44
W
24 | 82002800 15 | Washer, Finish, #10 12448200 Boston Whaler Owner's Manual
25 | 82017600 7 Screw, #10-32x1-1/4" 15023200 Wood Locating Diagram
26 12542700 1 Cover, Dash 32013100 Qwner's Instruction Check List
27 | 43033700 6 ¥t.| Tape, Stripping, i-1/2" ) 32013200 OCwner's Instruction Envelope
28 | 22542700 1 Consgle 32015400 GC290 Coast Guard Requlation Booklet
29 | 82009800 28 Screw, #8x5/8" -
30 | 12133800 1 | cotiar, Tunnel '
31 | 82109300 16 Screw, #14xi-1/2"
32 12551900 2 Angie, Mounting, Console
33 | 82287100 10 Screw, #1/4-20x1-3/4"
34 | 62552100 ~R_ | 2 | Trim Strip, Console
35 | 82009600 8 | Screw, #ilDxi-172"
36 12552000 2 Plate, Back-up, Console
37 | 82150900 10 Stopnut, Elastic, #1/4-20
{ 38 | 12574500 1 | cable, Steerer, 18'
N f
39 12137900 1 Harness,,Light Switch
40 12372500 4 Bracket, Shelf Support




Effective 11/84 * Parts that make up Detail 45
: 3

re found in three places
on this page. 4



whALER

Det.{ Part Number |Qty. Description
i 12143900 1 Cushion, Reversible Seat
2 | 82114300 g | Stopnut, Elasfic
3 82114200 ] Washer, Flat, #10-7/16"
4 82063900 B Scraw, #14x1"
5 12020400 2 Handle
6 82002800 12 Washer, Finisk, #10
7 82009600 4 Screw, #ixi-1/2"
8 12099500 2 Holder, Rod
9 82010200 2 Screw, #8x3/4"
10 62102800 2 Plug
11 62095200 1 Back, Two Way Seat, Teak
12 62105300 2 Block, Pivot, Teak
13 82092900 8 Screw, #10-24x2"
14 120991G0 2 Frame, Pivot
15 12103500 1 Leg, Starboard
16 82297100 8 Screw, #1/4-20x1-3/4"
17 82004500 8 Washer, Finish, #12
18 15060800 2 Shock Cord Assembly
19 82109300 8 Screw, #
20 12103400 1 Leg, Port
21 15042800 1 Batiery Box w/Holddowns
{includes parts 2:i.1-1 21.4)
21.1| 12354000 1 Strap, Holddown
21.2 | 12348700 1 Box, Battery
21.3 | 82609200 4 Screw, #10x1"
21.4 | 12354100 2 Strap, Deck
22 12425200 1 Plate, Capacity
23 82065700 4 Rivet, Pop, 1/8x1/4"

To order Reversible Pilot Seat as complete assembly
use order number #12235600.
(includes all the above except Anchering Screws, detail 19}

‘&~ U.5. COAST GUARD %
| MX]MUM CAPACITIES

THIS 80AT COMPLIES WITH 5. COST GOARD SAFETY
STAHDARDS ¥ EFFECT 0N THE DATE OF CERTIFIEATION
MANUFACTURER: BOSTON WHALER INC.

ROCHLAND, MASS,

LOAD AND H.P. CAPACITY @ LEVEL FLOTATION
STEERING AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
COMPARTMENT VENTILATION @ INTERNATIONAL LIGHTS

\ 3 5 NATIONAL MARINE MANUFACTURERS ASSH, .

N\

22

23



2

11/84

Effective



